
College & Universities

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

System-wide Expenses 2,726,600 54,800 2,726,600 526,600 2,726,600 2,675,700
Boise State University 151,102,900 137,349,700 126,071,400 158,773,900 152,132,800 130,979,400
Idaho State University 106,467,500 101,842,600 99,952,600 126,249,500 119,046,900 106,871,200
University of Idaho 141,717,500 134,656,600 125,757,600 156,891,000 150,149,000 137,292,400
Lewis-Clark State College 23,915,700 24,681,200 23,178,100 29,248,000 28,314,200 23,896,100

Total 425,930,200 398,584,900 377,686,300 471,689,000 452,369,500 401,714,800

By Fund Source

General 224,071,500 224,071,200 217,510,800 217,510,800 260,547,100 214,670,600
Dedicated 25,660,100 23,375,400 13,922,500 16,207,200 9,616,600 9,616,600
Other 176,198,600 151,138,300 146,253,000 237,971,000 182,205,800 177,427,600

Total 425,930,200 398,584,900 377,686,300 471,689,000 452,369,500 401,714,800

By Object

Personnel Costs 0 307,758,000 0 331,842,700 0 304,781,500
Operating Expenditures 0 71,392,100 0 117,325,900 142,500 80,388,300
Capital Outlay 0 18,133,600 0 22,036,300 0 14,011,800
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 1,301,200 0 484,100 2,584,100 2,533,200
Lump Sum 425,930,200 0 377,686,300 0 449,642,900 0

Total 425,930,200 398,584,900 377,686,300 471,689,000 452,369,500 401,714,800

FTP Positions 3,833.303,965.253,818.633,840.343,927.953,981.55

FY 2012 Executive BudgetSection B - 7DFM Analyst: Richard Budzich



College & Universities

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

217,510,8003,840.34 377,686,3003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 3,840.34 217,510,800 377,686,300

00.00 54,432,3004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 0 54,432,300

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

432,118,6003,840.345.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 217,510,800 217,510,8003,840.34 432,118,600

0(5.18) 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

0(16.53) 39,570,4006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments (21.71) 0 39,570,400

(485,900)0.00 (485,900)6.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

485,9000.00 485,9006.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

471,689,0003,818.637.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 217,510,800 217,510,8003,818.63 471,689,000

485,9000.00 485,9008.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

(385,900)0.00 (385,900)8.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(100,000)0.00 (67,398,900)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (67,298,900)

5,289,6000.00 5,378,2008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

409,768,3003,818.639.00  FY 2012 Base 222,800,400 217,510,8003,818.63 404,390,100

2,562,3000.00 3,814,40010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

753,9000.00 2,990,60010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 164,900

4,525,7000.00 4,961,10010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

(350,000)0.00 (350,000)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (350,000) (350,000)

1,901,3000.00 2,831,60010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

17,061,20075.00 17,061,20010.70  Nondiscretionary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

441,077,2003,893.6311.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 249,254,800 217,160,8003,818.63 404,205,000

System-wide Expenses
0 00.000.00 0 0Technical Program Manager12.01

0 (50,900)0.000.00 0 (50,900)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Boise State University
1,050,700 00.005.65 1,050,700 0Occupancy12.01

1,000,000 530,4004.708.08 1,000,000 530,400Center for Advanced Energy Studies12.02

567,600 00.004.50 567,600 0Biomedical Research12.03

1,281,000 00.0012.00 1,281,000 0Strategic Initiatives - Academic Affairs12.04

0 (1,314,900)0.000.00 0 (1,314,900)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Idaho State University
1,171,200 00.004.84 1,171,200 0New Facility Occupancy12.01

1,000,000 530,4005.208.30 1,000,000 530,400Center for Advanced Energy Studies12.02

843,000 00.003.50 843,000 0Bio-Medical Research Collaborative12.03

0 (1,111,100)0.000.00 0 (1,111,100)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

University of Idaho

DFM Analyst: Richard BudzichSection B - 8FY 2012 Executive Budget



College & Universities

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

University of Idaho
1,283,400 00.005.78 1,283,400 0Occupancy Costs12.01

1,000,000 530,4004.778.36 1,000,000 530,400Center for Advanced Energy Studies (CA12.02

670,000 00.002.30 670,000 0Biomedical Research12.03

350,000 00.000.00 350,000 0Strategic Initiative12.04

0 (1,380,500)0.000.00 0 (1,380,500)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Lewis-Clark State College
488,500 00.002.31 488,500 0New Facility Occupancy Costs12.01

586,900 00.006.00 586,900 0Enhancements for Teacher - PACE, Nurs12.02

0 (224,000)0.000.00 0 (224,000)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

452,369,5003,965.2513.00  FY 2012 Total 260,547,100 214,670,6003,833.30 401,714,800

124.91Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(7.04) (2,840,200)43,036,300 24,028,50074,683,200

3.25% -0.18% -1.31%19.79% 19.77% 6.36%

FY 2012 Executive BudgetSection B - 9DFM Analyst: Richard Budzich


